

## Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: William Jones College Preparatory High School

Contract Number: 1527

General Contractor: Walsh Construction II

Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: \$3,877,403.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/7/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S

### **CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER**

	OLIVI		31101711	01 - EMOINEE.	•		
DATE:	12/28/2	* 1 T T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<del></del>	011 0011001			
PROJECT:	WILLIAM JONES COLL	EGE PREPARA	TORY HI	GH SCHOOL		<del></del>	1 - 1 - 1
Monthly Estimate No.	16	<del></del>	4010	4/0040			
For the Period:	12/1/20		12/3	1/2012			
Contract No.:	1527						
	G COMMISSION OF CHIC	JAGO					
st							
1	. Obligations in the amounts sta that each item thereof is a pro not been paid; and	ted herein have be per charge against	en incurred i the Constru	y the Commission ar clion Account and ha	nd as		
2	. No amount hereby approved f amounts previously pald upo approved by the Architect - withheld equals 5% of the Con forth in said Resolution).	n such contract, of Engineer until the	exceed 90% aggregate	of current estimate	es ts		
THE CONTRACTO	•••			N COMPANY II CHICAGO, IL 66			
FOR: WILLIAN	I JONES COLLEGE PR	EPARATORY	HIGH S	CHOOL			
Is now entitled to				3,877,403.00	<u></u> -		
<del>.</del> State of the state of the s	<del>niya na ya ka ka</del>			Generales es en	<u>, yang an merupakan di kebagai</u> MANG PANG PANG PANG PANG PANG PANG	ena je o o je oza. Postaje	
ORIGINAL CONTR	ACTOR PRICE					\$ 90,980	,000.00
ADDITIONS						\$	**
DEDUCTIONS						\$	
NET ADDITION OF	DEDUCTION					\$	
ADJUSTED CONT						\$ 90,980	0.000.00
ADOOD IED OOM	WOTT THOU						•
TOTAL AMOUNT E	ARNED	<del></del>				\$ 62,672	.961.51
TOTAL RETENTIO							.296.15
•	Vithheld @ 10% of Total A	mount Farned.			\$ 6,267,296.15		
	Other Withholding	mount Lumes,			\$ -	-	
•	Damages Withheld				\$ -	<del>-</del>	
	ATE (include this Payr	nant)			<del>- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •</del>	\$ 56,405	.665.36
	•	iioney				\$ 52,528	
LESS: AWOUNT P	DEMINITEL V DAID						1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
<b>AMOUNT DUE THI</b>	REVIOUSLY PAID						,403.00

Name

Architect of Record
PERKINS+WILL

Date:

File Name: PA\_WCII\_OG\_PayApp#16 \_2013/01/02.pdf

File Code: 05265\_02\_07\_13.2

## EXHIBIT B CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 5) PAYAPP# 16-December 2012

25	3
~	٠.,
STATE OF ILLINOIS	COUNTY OF COOK

to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor The affiant, Jeff Pezza, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of Walsh Construction Company II.I.C. an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No 1527 dated the 29 th day of June, 2011, for

General Contracting

for William Jones College Preparatory High School 700 S. State Street Chicago, IL 60605 that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$ 90,980,000 (Ninety Million Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100)

under the terms of said Contract;

•that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them; • that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;

that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;

• that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPEOFWORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	OTAL CONTRACT: COMPLETE PREVIOUS INCLUDE C.C.'s) PAYAPP	THIS PAYAPP	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE TO DATE	(INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Walsh Construction Company II 929 West Adams St. Chizaea II Shfitz	General Conditions	00'005' <i>19</i> 8'\$\$	\$3,949,000,00	\$274,000.00	\$4,223,000,00	\$422.300.00	\$3.554.100.00	\$246,600.00	\$2.066.800.00

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(2. of 4)

			(2 of 4)		100000	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1			
NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	COMPLETE PREVIOUS PAYAPP	THIS PAYAPP	COMPLETE TO	(INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Walsh Construction Company II 929 West Adams St. Phicaso II 67677	OH&Profit	\$3,789,928.92	\$2,482,628.36	\$131,782.00	\$2,614,410.36	\$261,441.04	\$2,234,365.52	\$118,603.80	\$1,436,959.60
on Company II St.	Bond	\$558,804.00	\$558,804.00	\$0.00	\$558,804.00	\$55,880.40	\$502,923.60	\$0.00	\$55,880.40
on Company II	Builders Risk	\$135,000.00	5 do . 4.4.4	\$0.00	\$135,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$121,500.00	\$0.00	\$13,500,00
n Company II St.	General Liability	\$730,000.00	90.000,057\$	\$0.00	\$730,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$657,000,00	\$0.0\$	\$73,000.00
on Company II St.	Commissioner's Contingency	\$2,009,173.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,009,173.00
Walsh Construction Company II 929 West Adams St. Chicago, IL 60607	PBC-CCTV Allowance	\$500,000,00	00'0\$	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500,000.00
Walsh Construction Company II 929 West Adams St. Chicago, II 60607	PBC-Sitework Allowance	00.000,00E\$	aora\$	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00
Walsh Construction Company II 929 West Adams St. Chicago, 11, 60607	Construction Office	\$75,000.00	\$48,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$52,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$43,875.00	\$3,375,00	\$27,750.00
on Company II St.	Tower Grane& Hoist	\$1,367,080.00	\$1,254,452,00	\$28,113.00	\$1,282,565.00	\$128,256.50	\$1,129,006.80	\$25,301.70	\$212,771.50
Walsh Construction Company II 929 West Adams St. Chicago, IL 60607	Mobilization	\$250,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$0.00	\$260,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$234,000.00	80.08	\$26,000.00
Walsh Construction Company II 929 West Adams St. Chicago, IL 60607	Demobilization	\$20,000.00	\$0.0\$	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0:00	
Sherry-K Corp 3125 S. 60th Court Greeo, IL 60804	Cast-in-Place Concrete	\$4,338,237.00	\$4,260,271.00	\$36,950.00	\$4,297,221.00	\$429,722.10	\$3,834,243.90	\$33,255.00	\$470,738.10
DAM Plumbing 1645 N. 25th Avenue Wekose Part, IL 60160	Plumbing	\$2,850,000.00	\$2,354,286.00	\$104,363.00	\$2,458,649.00	\$245,864.90	\$2,118,857.40	\$93,926.70	\$637,215.90
JP Hopkins Sewer Contractors Inc. 4530 W. 137th Street Crestwood, IL 60455	Utulities	\$190,000.00	00.002,588	\$10,000.00	\$93,500.00	\$9,350.00	\$75,150.00	00'000'6\$	\$105,850.00
Coordinated Construction Project Control Services 1240W14D Butterfield Road Suite 1500 Oabrook Terrace, IL 60181	Scheduling	\$50,250.00	\$37,126.00	\$5,250.00	\$42,376.00	\$4,237.60	\$33,413.40	\$4,725.00	\$12,111.60
Eithe Electric Co, Inc. 164S N. 25th Avenue Melrose Park, IL 60160	Electrical Work	\$7,078,750.00	\$3,181,750.00	00'000'688\$	\$3,520,750.00	\$352,075.00	\$2,863,575.00	\$305,100.00	\$3,910,075.00
Hanmers Ironworks 5319 Shreve Avenue St. Lotis, Missouri 53115	Stuctural Steel Fabrication	\$5,867,945.92	\$5,867,945.92	ooros	\$5,867,945.92	\$586,794.59	\$5,281,151.33	80.08	\$586,794.59

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
R of 43:

		,	(3 of 4)						
NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE CO.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE PREVIOUS PAYAPP	THIS PAYAPP	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE TO DATE	(INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BECOME DUE
American Steelworks Inc.		:			- "				
1985 Anson Drive Metrose Park, R. 60160	Structural Steel Erection	\$4,231,682.00	\$4,172,988.76	\$4,250.00	\$4,177,238.76	\$417,723.88	\$3,755,689.88	\$3,825.00	\$472,167.12
American Steelworks Inc.									
1985 Anson Drive	Misc. Metals	\$1,010,255.42	\$425,909.65	\$44,917.35	\$470,827.00	\$47,082.70	\$383,318.69	\$40,425.61	\$586,511.12
Crown Corr Inc. 7200 W. 21st Avenue	المستناهان مستساق ماسمها المسادة	612 622 647 00	¢0 517 541 00	¢1 022 440 00	or see or see	\$1 052 508 10	¢8 561 976 00	\$020.196.00	CO 542 074 10
Gary, IN 45435 Effeth Machinical Sections	ואבמע במונביל כומדוולי כע מוואמו	200							
1304 National Avenue	Mechanical	\$9.716.872.00	\$7,728,128.56	\$653,000.00	\$8,381,128.56	\$838,112.86	\$6,955,315.70	\$587,700.00	\$2,173,856,30
COO Descriptions of the									
ESB Development Inc. 7901 Industrial Ct. Spring Grove, II. 60081	Strework Demolition	\$27,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$19,800.00
Automated Logic Chicago 2400 Ogden Avenue, Suite 100	,		104	00 010 PTA	act act	0.000	THE POST COPY		Cal Copy Labory
Lisle, (L 60532	Building Automation	UU.UUC,8888,	טטיקפקיפפקי	00.002,100	00,00/,405¢	320/4/8/2C	2460,161,00	טט,כטב,סאק	טבינוי/סאלי
FE Moran, Inc. 2165 Shermer Rd. Suite D Northbrook, IL 60062	Fire Protection	\$940,000.00	\$606,410.00	\$131,380.00	\$737,790.00	\$73,779.00	\$545,769.00	\$118,242.00	\$275,989.00
The Levy Company 3925 Commercial Ave									
Northbrook, IL 60062	Drywall, Acoustical Ceilings	\$4,650,000.00	\$1,616,238.00	\$173,606.00	\$1,789,844.00	\$178,984.40	\$1,454,614.20	\$156,245.40	\$3,039,140.40
Garth Construction Services					. ,				
Chicago Heights, IL 60411	Masonry	\$5,600,000.00	\$3,238,890.00	\$724,950.00	\$3,963,840.00	\$396,384.00	\$2,915,001.00	\$652,455.00	\$2,032,544.00
Kedmont Waterproofing Co, Inc.									
2741 East 223rd Street Chicago, IL 60625	Waterproofing	\$274,000.00	\$138,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$205,500.00	\$20,550.00	\$178,425.00	\$6,525.00	\$89,050.00
Wilkin Insulation Company									
501 West Carboy Road Mt. Prospect, IL 60056	Fireproofing	\$510,000.00	\$501,150.00	\$0.00	\$501,150.00	\$50,115.00	\$451,035.00	\$0.00	\$58,965.00
Spray Insulation, Inc.									
Morton Grove, IL 60053	Sprayed Foam Insulation	\$138,000.00	\$51,841.00	\$34,635.20	\$86,476.20	\$8,647.62	\$45,656.90	\$31,171.68	\$60,171.42
International Concrete Products, Inc.		•		r"					
Germantown, WI 53022	Precast Concrete	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,869,881.00	\$0.00	\$1,869,881.00	\$126,588.10	\$1,682,892.90	\$0.00	\$217,107.10
Phoenix Business Solutions									
Akip, IL 60803	Low Voltage & AV	\$1,150,000.00	\$164,961.81	\$11,550.00	\$176,511.81	\$17,651.18	\$148,465.63	\$10,395.00	\$991,139,37
Thyssen Krupp									
Chicago, IL 60607	Elevators	\$1,000,000.00	\$408,793.00	\$0.00	\$408,793.00	\$40,879.30	\$367,913.70	\$0.00	\$632,086.30
Baring Industries			जनवर्ष •						
Downers Grove, IL 60515	Food Service Equipment	\$427,845.00	\$204,659.00	\$0.00	\$204,659.00	\$20,465.90	\$184,193.10	\$0.00	\$243,651.90
Tractel 1615 Warden Ave Toronto ON MTR 773 Canada	Window Washing Equipment	00.008,611\$	\$119,800.00	\$0.00	\$119,800.00	\$11,980.00	\$107,820.00	\$0.00	\$11,980.00

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(4 of 4)

			(4 of 4)		ASUM TO A	The section of			
	NACINIACIANE	TOTAL CONTRACT	COMPLETE PREVIOUS	THIS PAYAPP	COMPLETE TO	(INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
		,							
Mechanical Inc.		. ST							
FOLSON 650	Swimming Pool	\$510,050.00	\$109,394.20	\$50,142.00	\$169,536.20	\$16,953.62	\$98,454.78	\$54,127.80	\$357,467.42
		4		1	4	4		4	
Minneapolis, MN 55485	Foot Grilles	545,944,00	00.00	20,00	30.00	On one			on the Coto
W.R. Weis 2100 c Wahash Ave									
	Precast Terazzo	\$620,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$0.00	\$602,900.00
Secons								<u>.</u>	
Champlin, MN SS316	Rigging, Curtains and Tracks	\$615,000.00	\$32,256.00	\$0.00	\$32,256.00	\$3,225.60	\$29,030.40	\$0.00	\$586,969.60
Osterbaan & Sons							د د		
2515 W. 147th St.		000000	C4 200 C4	Çu Ş	C7 300 00	00 0EZ\$	\$6 570 00	00 0\$	\$443 430 00
Posen, 11, 60469	Pamung	nonnoses:		0000	DODOC 16	ON THE STATE OF	non serios	Positive .	
Carroll Seating	Millumik Lonkers Seating Gvm		2022						
2205 Lunt Ave Fit Grove Village. IL 60007	•	\$1,270,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,270,000.00
CE Shomo & Associates									
8746 E. Prairie Rd					27.44				
Skolde, IL 60076	Lab Casework	\$287,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$287,000.00
Prime Scaffolding				45.					
1120 N. Elis Street		00000	C73 CCC 00	64 450 00	C77 816 00	67 791 EG	CEE 200 AD	00 352 53	¢26.631.60
Bensewille, IL 60106	one Canopy and Safety Net	omage/sorts		20,00	000000116	2016			
Office Environments							-		
202 May St	Flooring	\$2,248,000.00	\$312,973.00	\$255,341.00	\$568,314,00	\$56,831.40	\$281,675.70	\$229,806.30	\$1,736,517.40
בוייותואיליוג פעולס									
#244 Calabana Man									
Woodstock II 60098	Wood Flooring	\$199,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,500.00
Commental Charistein									
2255 Lois Dr., Unit #9									
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008	Toilet Comp & Accessories	\$127,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$127,000.00
Architectural Glassworks									
8200 W. 185th St., Ste N	il a tra					1			
Tinley Park, IL 60487	Interior Glazing	00.000,0882	528,004.00	20.00	\$28,004.00	\$2,800.40	\$25,203.60	20.05	5854,796.40
Withwest Dock									
2828 E. Spruce Dr	Post I minister	AS 740 M	0.05	OU US	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.740.00
Crete, IL 60417	DOCK EEVERS &	and of the second							
C-Tec Industries, Inc.								.,.	
North Riverside. IL 60546	Waste Compactor	\$29,816.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,816.00
Sievert Electric									
1230 S. Hannah St.									
Forest Park, IL 60130	Aquatic Timing Systems	\$117,350.00	20.00	20.02	20.00	50.00	\$0.00	00.00	511/350.00
ABS	25					ييت		126	
955 Seton Lt.	Doors and Handware	\$536,500.00	\$95,665.00	\$39,800.00	\$135,465.00	\$13,546.50	\$86,098.50	\$35,820.00	\$414,581.50
Wireding, it. 90050									
28045 N. Ashley Grde #103									
Libertyville, IL 60048	Resiliently Supported Slab	\$162,328.74	4 \$162,328.75	\$0.00	\$162,328.75	\$16,232,88	\$146,095.88	50.00	516,232.86

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(\$ of 4)

			MOD:		TO T	(INCLUDE	LESS NET	NET DUE THIS	BALANCETO
NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPEOFWORK	(INCLUDE C.O.'s)	PAYAPP	THIS PAYAPP	DATE	CURRENT)	PREVIOUSLY PAID	PERIOD	BECOME DUE
Door Systems				· ·					
750 Expressway Dr.		6470 750 00	Ş	50 50	Ş	\$100	00.05	00.05	\$129.750.00
Meirose Park, IL, 60160	OH Doors & wire Mesa Partitions	27.001,621,6		2000			20.00		
Bennett and Brasseau				.,					
53S Anderson Drive					1		400000000000000000000000000000000000000	100	
Romeoville, IL 60446	Roofing	\$1,050,000,00	\$671,045.95	564,884.00	5735,425 c	UD,884,674	de_196/5095	סיבצג,אכל	5387,bb53.U5
Azism Inc.				******					
117113 Davey Road				1	9			F 401.	00000000
Lemont, 1L 60439	Landscaping	\$330,000.00	20.00	30.00	20.02	20.00	nn:n¢	CO.CO.	Orronninese:
USA Hoist			<del>,</del>						
820 North Wolcott	ا ا	.977	<u> </u>			1	4	2000	40 41
Chicago, 1L 60622	Hoist-Rental	\$132,920.00	\$89,410.00	\$4,440.00	00'058'555	N.385,50	280/469.UU	OD'966'SE	348,455.0U
K&K Iron Works									
5100 South Lawndale Avenue						•			
McCook, 1L 60525	Elevator Support Steel	\$286,165.00	\$198,103.00	\$67,552.00	\$265,655.00	\$26,565.50	\$178,292.70	\$60,796.80	\$47,075.50
J.P. Larsen		.77					-		
P.O. Box 2597			*** <u>*</u>						
Oak Lawn, 11 60455	Joint Sealants	\$138,000.00	\$0.00	\$19,480.00	\$19,480.00	\$1,948.00	\$0.00	\$17,532.00	\$120,468.00
TOTALS:		00.000,080,06\$	\$58,364,735.96	\$4,308,225.55	\$62,672,961.51	\$6,267,296.15	\$52,528,262,36	\$3,877,403.00	\$34,574,334.64

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

\$34 574 334 64	BALANCE TO COMPLETE		
\$3,877,403.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$90,980,000.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE
\$52,528,262.36	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00	CREDITS TO CONTRACT
\$56,405,665.36	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$90,980,000.00	TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS
\$6,267,296.15	LESS 10 % RETAINED	\$0.00	EXTRAS TO CONTRACT
\$62,672,961.51	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$90,980,000.00	AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

## Contractor certifies

- that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
- that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
- that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
- That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
- that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
- that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
- that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
- that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

į

•

•

# EXHIBIT B CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF • that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

• that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee. moneys that the latter

dby the President or a Vice President) (To be sign)

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Janusry

day of

Notary Public My Commission expires: カースト | スの1ー

OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROL E STANTON
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS
NOT COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/21/2014